

 CIN
 : L72100HR1999PLC103911

 PAN NO
 : AABCN4805A

 GST NO
 : 06AABCN4805A1Z3

Date: 02-08-2024

То,	То,
The Manager	The Manager
Listing Department	Listing Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai- 400001	Bandra East, Mumbai- 400051
Scrip Code: <b>543945</b>	Scrip Code: NETWEB

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, ("Takeover Regulations") for sale of equity shares of Netweb Technologies India Limited

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We wish to inform you that Mr. Sanjay Lodha, Mr. Navin Lodha, Mr. Niraj Lodha and Mr. Vivek Lodha Promoters of the Company, informed the Company that they had sold equity shares of the Company held by them on Friday, August 02, 2024 as per the details mentioned in the below table

Name of the Promoter	No of Shares	% of total paid-up capital
Mr. Sanjay Lodha	8,21,918	1.46%
Mr. Navin Lodha	4,10,959	0.73%
Mr. Niraj Lodha	4,10,959	0.73%
Mr. Vivek Lodha	4,10,959	0.73%

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure received under Regulation 29(2) of the Takeover Regulations in the prescribed format.

The above disclosure will also be hosted on the website of the Company and the same can be accessed at <a href="https://netwebindia.com/investors/Stock-Exchange-Filing.php">https://netwebindia.com/investors/Stock-Exchange-Filing.php</a>.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Netweb Technologies India Limited

Lohit Digitally signed by Lohit Chhabra Date: 2024.08.02 22:21:35 +05'30'

Lohit Chhabra Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M.No A36610

Netweb Technologies India Limited
[Formerly Known as Netweb Technologies India Private Limited]

Plot No. H-1, Block-H, Pocket No. 9, Faridabad Industrial Town, Sector-57, Faridabad, Haryana 121004

Tel. No.: +91-129-2310400

Website: www.netwebindia.com; E-mail: complianceofficer@netwebindia.com

Date: 02-08-2024

To,	То,	То,
The Manager	The Manager	Netweb Technologies India
Listing Department	Listing Department	Limited
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India	Plot No H-1, Faridabad
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal	Limited	Industrial Town, Sector-57,
Street	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla	Faridabad-121011
Mumbai- 400001	Complex	
Scrip Code: <b>543945</b>	Bandra East, Mumbai- 400051	
	Scrip Code: NETWEB	

SUBJECT: DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, ["TAKEOVER REGULATIONS"] FOR SALE OF EQUITY SHARES OF NETWEB TECHNOLOGIES INDIA LIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, Sanjay Lodha, Navin Lodha, Niraj Lodha and Vivek Lodha, the promoters of the Company wish to inform you that we have sold Equity Shares of the Company on Friday, August 02, 2024 as per the details given below in the table:

Name of the Promoter	No of Shares	% of total paid-up capital
Sanjay Lodha	8,21,918	1.46%
Navin Lodha	4,10,959	0.73%
Niraj Lodha	4,10,959	0.73%
Vivek Lodha	4,10,959	0.73%

In compliance with Regulation 29(2) of the Takeover Regulations, please find attached herewith the necessary disclosure under Takeover Regulation annexed herewith and marked as **Annexure "A**".

You are kindly requested to take the above information on record.

Sd/-
 Sanjay Lodha
Sd/-
 Navin Lodha
Sd/-
 Niraj Lodha
Sd/-
Vivek Lodha
VIVER Doulla

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Netweb Techi	nologies India Lii	mited
Name(s) of the seller / <del>acquirer</del> and Persons Acting in	I. Sanjay Lodha		
Concert (PAC) with the seller/ acquirer	II. Navin Lodha		
	III. Niraj Lodha IV. Vivek Lodha hereinafter collectively referred to as		
			ed to as
	"Promoters" o	or "Sellers")	
Whether the seller/acquirer belongs to	Yes, the Sellers are promoters of the Company  (i) BSE Limited		of the
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC			
are Listed	(ii) National Stock Exchange of India Lim		
Details of the <del>acquisition</del> / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows			
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Sanjay Lodha	1,68,55,072	29.90%	29.90%
Navin Lodha	84,27,086	14.95%	14.95%
Vivek Lodha	84,27,086	14.95%	14.95%
Niraj Lodha	84,27,086	14.95%	14.95%
Priti Lodha	900	0	0
Anuja Lodha	900	0	0
Sweta Lodha	900	0	0
Nisha Lodha	900	0	0
Ivoti Prakash Gadia	18,500	0.03%	0.03%
Sajjan Kumar Khaitan	45,450	0.08%	0.08%
Nand Kishore Bajoria	45,450	0.08%	0.08%
Pramod Sikaria	45,450	0.08%	0.08%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	45,450	0.00%	0.06%
non-disposal undertaking/ others)	_	_	_
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	<u> </u>	_	_
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			_
that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting			
rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,22,94,780	75.02%	75.02%
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights <del>acquired/</del> sold			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	8,21,918	1.46%	1.46%
· •			0.73%
			0.73%
			0.73%
•			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold Sanjay Lodha Navin Lodha Vivek Lodha Niraj Lodha Priti Lodha Anuja Lodha	8,21,918 4,10,959 4,10,959 4,10,959 -	1.46% 0.73% 0.73% 0.73%	(

Crusto Lodho	1	I	I	
Sweta Lodha Nisha Lodha	<del>  -</del>	-	-	
	+-	-	-	
Jyoti Prakash Gadia	<del>  -</del>	-	-	
Sajjan Kumar Khaitan	<del>  -</del>	-	-	
Nand Kishore Bajoria	-	-	-	
Pramod Sikaria				
<ul><li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li><li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument</li></ul>	-	-	-	
that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting				
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)				
acquired/sold	-	-	-	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	20,54,795	3.65%	3.65%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding				
•				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
Sanjay Lodha	1,60,33,154	28.44%	28.44%	
Navin Lodha	80,16,127	14.22%	14.22%	
Vivek Lodha	80,16,127	14.22%	14.22%	
Niraj Lodha	80,16,127	14.22%	14.22%	
Priti Lodha	900	0	0	
Anuja Lodha	900	0	0	
Sweta Lodha	900	0	0	
Nisha Lodha	900	0	0	
Iyoti Prakash Gadia	18,500	0.03%	0.03%	
Sajjan Kumar Khaitan	45,450	0.08%	0.08%	
Nand Kishore Bajoria	45,450	0.08%	0.08%	
Pramod Sikaria	45,450	0.08%	0.08%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	_	_	_	
This other wise than by shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares				
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,02,39,985	71.37%	71.37%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /	1,02,00,00	7 110 7 70	7110770	
public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-				
se transfer etc).	Open Market Sale through block deal			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt				
- C ! + ! C - 11 - + C -   -! -   !-			August 02, 2024	
of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		_		
applicable Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 11,27,31,7 equity shares	36 divided into		
applicable  Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale  Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the	equity shares Rs. 11,27,31,7	736 divided into ! of Rs, 2 each. 736divided into 5	5,63,65868	
applicable Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	equity shares Rs. 11,27,31,7 equity shares	736 divided into ! of Rs, 2 each. 736divided into 5	5,63,65,868	

(*) Total share capital/voting capital were as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock
Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015 done for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Sd/-	
Sanjay Lodha	
Sd/- 	
Navin Lodha	
Sd/-	
Niraj Lodha	
Sd/-	
Vivek Lodha	
Place: Faridabad	
Date: 02.08.2024	
*************************	*****